## Time & Location Updates: 2024 National Prayer Breakfast

Thank you for your RSVP to the 2024 National Prayer Breakfast! We would like to provide time and location updates for the morning of February 1st.

## Breakfast

Breakfast will be available from **7:00AM – 7:50AM** in the **Rayburn Room** right off the House Floor. This is a casual breakfast with barista coffee and delicious bakery items. Our goal is to allow for a time of fellowship before the program starts.

## Program

The program will start promptly at **8:00AM** in **Statuary Hall** and conclude at **9:00AM**. Due to security requirements, all Members and Member's family members are to be seated in Statuary Hall no later than 7:50AM.

If you have any questions or need additional information, don't hesitate to get in touch with our coordinating office at info@npbfoundation.com.

The invitation and RSVP link can be found below.

We look forward to seeing you in February!

•••

On behalf of the National Prayer Breakfast Foundation, we would like to invite you to join us for the National Prayer Breakfast on Thursday, February 1, 2024 in Washington DC on the Capitol Campus at a location to be finalized. Our Honorary Co-Chairs this year are Representatives Frank Mrvan and Tracey Mann.

Founded in 1953, when President Dwight Eisenhower accepted the invitation to join Members of Congress to break bread together, our annual Breakfast is an opportunity for Members of Congress to pray collectively for our nation, the President of the United States, and other national and international leaders in the spirit of love and reconciliation as Jesus of Nazareth taught 2,000 years ago. Every president, regardless of party or religious persuasion, has joined since. All faiths are welcome.

Please join us at 7:00 a.m. as we gather for breakfast and fellowship around the table. During this special time together, we seek to build and strengthen personal relationships and deepen our ties across the aisle through our love of God and care for each other. Although we continue to face tremendous challenges each day, our hearts are strengthened as we seek God's wisdom and guidance together.

This year, we will be gathering with fellow Members of Congress and one guest (spouse or other family member). We are united in our belief that God's one-item agenda is reconciliation through the power of prayer. We pray that this gathering will serve that agenda.

Your prompt response is greatly appreciated for the RSVP deadline will be January 19, 2024. Please be advised that this invitation is non-transferable. Please click the RSVP link below to register. If you have any questions or need additional information, don't hesitate to get in touch with our coordinating office at info@npbfoundation.com.

We hope you will be able to join us on the U.S. Capitol campus on Thursday, February 1, 2024, at 7:00 a.m. for this special opportunity to gather for the 72nd National Prayer Breakfast, facilitated by the National Prayer Breakfast Foundation.

Sincerely,

Heidi Heitkamp U.S. Senator 2013-2019

Randy Hultgreen U.S. Representative 2011-2019